

MIKE LANE, SHERIFF

1204 Reed Drive, Lockhart, Texas 78644 Phone No. 512-398-6777 | Fax No. 512-376-4376



PREA 115.22

The Caldwell County Sheriff's Office (CCSO) has ZERO TOLERANCE for all forms of sexual abuse and sexual harassment within its jail facility in compliance with the Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) of 2003. It is the policy of Caldwell County Sheriff's Office to respond to, and administratively and or criminally investigate all alleged incidents of a sexual nature. Should a criminal investigation involve a CCSO employee the Sheriff can request the Texas Rangers do the investigation. In the event the Texas Rangers are requested to perform an investigation all Sheriff's Office employees will cooperate fully with that investigation. The Sheriff's Office will maintain an open line of communication, and information with the Rangers performing the investigation. Every reported incident of a sexual nature will be taken seriously, investigated fully, and appropriate action will be taken as warranted, according to federal PREA standards.